Tuesday, 29 October 2024

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 October 2024 - Approved Results

App #

GA240906-8740

GA240923-9339

GA240913-902B

GA240915-9039

GA240924-949E

GA240920-921C

GA240925-9636

GA240918-913C

GA240925-956C

GA240926-980C

GA240925-9600

GA240913-9011

GA240926-974C

GA240929-996F

GA240906-877F

GA240929-9932

GA240923-939C

Organisation Name

Alzheimers Whanganui
Incorporated

Bell Block Childcare Society
Incorporated

Bluff Hill Bowling Club
Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated
Bowls Omarunui Incorporated
Bowls Waitara Incorporated
Capital Football Incorporated
Central Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby
Sports Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

Club Surfcity Incorporated

College Sport Wellington
Incorporated

Cricket Wellington Incorporated

Cycling Chb Incorporated

Dannevirke South School

Dannevirke Tennis Club
Incorporated

Eastland Kart Club Incorporated

Category

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Bowling
Sport
Bowling
Sport
Bowling

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Netball

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport

Squash

Sport

Sports Other
Sport

Cricket

Sport

Cycling
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Tennis

Sport
Motor Sports

Requested
Amount

$7,000.00

$3,210.00

$6,000.00

$3,461.54

$3,833.00

$4,200.00

$50,000.00

$51,041.67

$7,770.00

$1,489.00

$15,891.30

$7,461.54

$40,000.00

$5,175.00

$26,820.40

$35,221.37

$11,015.28
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Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline

$3,000.00 [PA1]

$2,000.00 [PA1]

$4,000.00 [PA1]

$2,000.00 [PA1]

$2,000.00 [PA1]

$4,200.00 [FA]

$30,000.00 [PA1]

$40,000.00 [PA1]

$7,770.00 [FA]

$1,489.00 [FA]

$10,000.00 [PA1]

$4,000.00 [PA1]

$20,000.00 [PA1]

$5,175.00 [FA]

$5,000.00 [PA1]

$25,000.00 [PA1]

$5,000.00 [PA1]
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Tuesday, 29 October 2024

GA240917-911D

GA240923-9299

GA240924-9460

GA240926-9753

GA240923-9381

GA240930-9987

GA240928-9901

GA240929-997D

GA240930-9994

GA240925-9576

GA240929-9923

GA240911-8903

GA240923-931B

GA240930-006A

GA240930-0106

GA240927-9898

GA240930-0154

GA240919-9194

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Eskview Junior Football Club

Gisborne Bowling Club
Incorporated

Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Hutt Central School

Ice Breaker Aquatics
Incorporated

Island Bay Lawn Tennis and
Squash Club Incorporated

Lindisfarne College

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Mangorei School

Maranui Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Merrilands School

Midway Surf Life Saving Club
Gisborne Incorporated

Napier Technical Old Boys
Cricket Club Incorporated

Netball Manawatu Centre
Incorporated

New Zealand National Horse &
Pony Show Association
Incorpora...

New Zealand Rowing
Association Incorporated

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Golf

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Horse Sports

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport

Tennis

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Netball

Sport
Horse Sports

Sport

Rowing

$3,391.35

$7,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,434.00

$10,956.52

$32,930.00

$4,000.00

$22,570.00

$26,450.00

$6,135.00

$20,000.00

$34,150.00

$5,000.00

$2,769.20

$3,285.00

$33,334.62
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$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$13,271.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$22,570.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,769.20

$3,285.00

$20,000.00

qrass

[PAT]
[PA1]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA5]

[PA1]

[PA1]
[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PA1]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

roots

trust central
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Tuesday, 29 October 2024

GA240917-9108

GA240912-8931

GA240923-9302

GA240924-9508B

GA240926-971C

GA240925-961D

GA240930-0020

GA240927-9870

GA240925-958B

GA240930-0001

GA240930-013E

GA240927-9839

GA240930-009D

GA240926-968A

GA240820-7598B

GA240908-8795

GA240926-9784

GA240921-9247

GA240913-9008

Powered by comns

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Northern Club (Manawatu)
Incorporated

Northern Hawke's Bay Jumping

Ormond School

Palmerston North Marist Junior
Football Club

Palmerston North Sikh Society
Incorporated

Poverty Bay Cricket Association
Incorporated

Poverty Bay Kayak Club
Incorporated

Rongotai College

Sacred Heart College Napier

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors
Education Trust

Special Olympics New Zealand

Sports Heritage Trust

Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty
Bay Incorporated

Takapau Golf Club Incorporated

Taranaki Community Stadium
Trust

Taranaki Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Tennis Eastern Incorporated

Tenpin Bowling New Zealand
Incorporated

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary
Award

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Horse Sports

Community

$35,000.00

$5,800.00

$20,000.00

Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport
Football And Soccer

Community
Religion/Religious
Organisation
Sport

Cricket

Sport
Kayak
Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Disabled Sports
Sport

Athletics

Sport

$12,000.00

$265,000.00

$20,025.65

$24,609.70

$2,820.00

$8,000.00

$13,273.20

$51,818.61

$5,000.00

$12,235.31

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Golf

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport

Tennis

Sport

Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton,

$1,343.63

$7,114.50

$100,000.00

$2,729.05

$5,214.00

$14,018.00

New Zealand

$10,000.00

$5,800.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,820.00

$3,000.00

$13,273.20

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$1,052.95

$5,000.00

$25,000.00

$2,729.05

$3,000.00

$7,000.00

qrass

[PA1]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA1]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA1]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PA1]

roots

trust central
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Tuesday, 29 October 2024

GA240925-955D

GA240926-9721

GA240916-9083

GA240930-0123

GA240903-869C

GA240923-936F

GA240923-935C

GA240924-943A

GA240916-907D

GA240922-928E

GA240923-9347

GA240924-9511

GA240918-914A

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

The Nest Collective NZ
Charitable Trust

The Onslow Cricket Club
Incorporated

The Society For Animal Care
Turangi Incorporated

Upper Hutt Rams Rugby
Football Club Incorporated

Waerenga-O-Kuri School

Waimarama Surf Life Saving
Club Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waipukurau Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waipukurau-Waipawa District
Sports Club Incorporated

Wanganui Enterprises Trust
Wellington Dragon Boat
Charitable Trust

Whanganui High School

Whangara School

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PA6]
[PA8]

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Environment And
Animals

Animal Welfare

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Support
Sport
Golf

Sport
Golf

Sport
Sports Other

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport
Sports Other

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion
Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$17,529.00

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

$15,000.00

$3,500.00

$1,800.00

$2,021.76

$13,500.00

$3,840.00

$1,856.44

$16,660.00

$3,334.00

$20,000.00
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$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,824.35

$1,800.00

$1,872.00

$13,500.00

$3,840.00

$1,856.43

$16,660.00

$3,333.33

$10,000.00

$555,890.51

qrass

[PAT]
[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA5]

[FA]
[PA3]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA5]
[FA]
[PA5]

[PAT]

roots

trust central
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Tuescay 29 October 2024 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

29 October 2024 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Amount App Status NPC Conflicts
GA240925-965B NZ Rural Games Trust Community $58,774.00  Awaiting NPC
Charitable Trust on hold
$58,774.00

f 9



Tuesday, 29 October 2024

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 October 2024 - Declined Applications

App #

GA240910-8858

GA240930-0012

GA240918-916D

GA240916-904E

GA240922-9261

GA240906-8753

GA240922-927B

GA240905-8731

GA240909-881E

GA240909-8800

GA240924-947C

GA240911-889F

GA240830-855C

GA240918-9127

GA240918-915F

GA240824-7882

GA240926-9799

GA240916-9068

GA240916-9050

Organisation Name

Age Concern Wellington Region Trust

Art Deco Trust Incorporated

Bike Manawatu Incorporated

Birthright Wanganui Incorporated

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated

Bowls Gisborne-East Coast Incorporated

Diversity Network

Engage Community Trust

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand
Incorporated

Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association
Football Club Incorpora...

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre
Trust
Hayseed Trust

Henry Hill School

Hibernian Association Football Club
Incorporated

Island Bay Playcentre

Kaicycle Incorporated

Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated

Lucknow School

Category

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Festivals And Community
Events

Sport

Cycling
Community
Charitable Trust
Sport

Cycling

Sport

Bowling

Community

Festivals And Community
Events

Community
Community Support

Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Gymnastics

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community

Community Trust

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Sport
Cricket

Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

Community

Community Support

Sport

Bowling

Research And Education

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand
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Declined
Amount

$6,506.00

$2,640.04

$21,254.78

$29,380.00

$26,839.48

$3,808.65

$30,000.00

$5,529.55

$4,826.00

$5,200.00

$4,120.43

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$32,311.77

$3,500.00

$7,553.20

$4,150.00

$998.72

$5,000.00

qrass

Reason for
Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[R]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

NPC
Conflicts

roots

trust central
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Tuesday, 29 October 2024

GA240916-9098

GA240902-8655

GA240902-8642

GA240930-0113

GA240919-9171

GA240930-0032

GA240921-925F

GA240927-9863

GA240920-923F

GA240930-0140

GA240904-8712

GA240930-0048

GA240926-9776

GA240930-0085

GA240926-9766

GA240926-967A

GA240926-9705

GA240826-801D

GA240826-8069

GA240827-8155

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust

Menzshed Hastings

New Zealand Council of Victim Support
Groups Incorporated

North City Cricket Club Incorporated

Nztrio Foundation

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Safe Turangi

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Supertonic Incorporated

Swim For Life Tairawhiti

Tairawhiti Multicultural Council
Incorporated

Te Kura O Pakipaki

Te Kura Toi Whakaari O Aotearoa: New
Zealand Drama School In...

The Depression Recovery Trust

The Royal New Zealand Society For the
Prevention of Cruelty ...

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated
Upokongaro School
Vogelmorn Community Group Charitable

Trust

Wanganui Petre Pony Club Incorporated

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Charitable Trust
Health/Welfare
Neighbourhood And Victim
Support

Sport

Cricket

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Sport

Football And Soccer
Community
Community Support
Sport

Sports Other

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Community
Community Support

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Environment And
Animals

Animal Welfare

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Community

Community Trust

Sport
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$2,000.00

$10,299.00

$20,450.36

$3,982.60

$1,507.00

$9,687.56

$3,750.00

$25,000.00

$4,500.00

$2,000.00

$37,100.00

$40,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,641.54

$5,000.00

$8,250.00

$7,041.46

$3,025.22

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

grassrools

trust central

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]
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Tuescay 29 October 2024 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

Horse Sports

GA240827-8142 Wellington Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Health/Welfare $49,871.27 [IF]
Welfare/Support
GA240927-988A Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Sport $3,563.50 [IF]
Incorporated Cricket
GA240924-944A  Women's Centre New Plymouth Community $5,018.26 [IF]
Incorporated Festivals And Community
Events
GA240926-9734 Women's Network (Wanganui) Community $4,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Community Support
$502,306.39

Reasons for Decline

[IF]
[(NV]
[IA]

[R]
[NAP]
[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]
[CS]

[NC]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.

Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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