

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

29 October 2024 - Approved Results

Арр #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA240906-8740	Alzheimers Whanganui Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240923-9339	Bell Block Childcare Society Incorporated	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$3,210.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240913-902B	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240915-9039	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,461.54	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240924-949E	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,833.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240920-921C	Bowls Waitara Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	[FA]	
GA240925-9636	Capital Football Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240918-913C	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240925-956C	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Netball	\$7,770.00	\$7,770.00	[FA]	
GA240926-980C	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$1,489.00	\$1,489.00	[FA]	
GA240925-9600	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$15,891.30	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240913-9011	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$7,461.54	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240926-974C	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240929-996F	Cycling Chb Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	[FA]	
GA240906-877F	Dannevirke South School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$26,820.40	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240929-9932	Dannevirke Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$35,221.37	\$25,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240923-939C	Eastland Kart Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$11,015.28	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand



GA240917-911D	Eskview Junior Football Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,391.35	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240923-9299	Gisborne Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240924-9460	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport _{Golf}	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA240926-9753	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240923-9381	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$20,000.00	\$13,271.00	[PA5]	
GA240930-9987	Hutt Central School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,434.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240928-9901	Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$10,956.52	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240929-997D	Island Bay Lawn Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$32,930.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240930-9994	Lindisfarne College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	~
GA240925-9576	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$22,570.00	\$22,570.00	[FA]	
GA240929-9923	Mangorei School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$26,450.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240911-8903	Maranui Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$6,135.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240923-931B	Merrilands School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240930-006A	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$34,150.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240930-0106	Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240927-9898	Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$2,769.20	\$2,769.20	[FA]	
GA240930-0154	New Zealand National Horse & Pony Show Association Incorpora	Sport Horse Sports	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00	[FA]	
GA240919-9194	New Zealand Rowing Association Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$33,334.62	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand



GA240917-9108	Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240912-8931	Northern Hawke's Bay Jumping	Sport Horse Sports	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	[FA]	
GA240923-9302	Ormond School	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240924-950B	Palmerston North Marist Junior Football Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240926-971C	Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated	Community Religion/Religious Organisation	\$265,000.00	\$50,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240925-961D	Poverty Bay Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$20,025.65	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240930-0020	Poverty Bay Kayak Club Incorporated	Sport _{Kayak}	\$24,609.70	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240927-9870	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	[FA]	
GA240925-958B	Sacred Heart College Napier	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240930-0001	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,273.20	\$13,273.20	[FA]	
GA240930-013E	Special Olympics New Zealand	Sport Disabled Sports	\$51,818.61	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240927-9839	Sports Heritage Trust	Sport Athletics	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA240930-009D	Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$12,235.31	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240926-968A	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport _{Golf}	\$1,343.63	\$1,052.95	[PA2]	
GA240820-759B	Taranaki Community Stadium Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,114.50	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240908-8795	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240926-9784	Tennis Eastern Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$2,729.05	\$2,729.05	[FA]	
GA240921-9247	Tenpin Bowling New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,214.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240913-9008	The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award	Community Charitable Trust	\$14,018.00	\$7,000.00	[PA1]	

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by



GA240925-955D	The Nest Collective NZ Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$17,529.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240926-9721	The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240916-9083	The Society For Animal Care Turangi Incorporated	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA240930-0123	Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA240903-869C	Waerenga-O-Kuri School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,500.00	\$2,824.35	[PA5]	
GA240923-936F	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	[FA]	
GA240923-935C	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport _{Golf}	\$2,021.76	\$1,872.00	[PA3]	
GA240924-943A	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport _{Golf}	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	[FA]	
GA240916-907D	Waipukurau-Waipawa District Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	[FA]	
GA240922-928E	Wanganui Enterprises Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$1,856.44	\$1,856.43	[PA5]	
GA240923-9347	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$16,660.00	\$16,660.00	[FA]	
GA240924-9511	Whanganui High School	Sport Sports Other	\$3,334.00	\$3,333.33	[PA5]	
GA240918-914A	Whangara School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
		coneges, naapapa				

Reasons for Pa	Reasons for Partial Decline					
[FA]	Full Approval					
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds					
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective					
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose					
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion					
[PA5]	Low Priority Items					
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source					
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information					

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand



29 October 2024 - Held Over Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA240925-965B	NZ Rural Games Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$58,774.00	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			<u>\$58,774.00</u>		



29 October 2024 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA240910-8858	Age Concern Wellington Region Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$6,506.00	[IF]	
GA240930-0012	Art Deco Trust Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$2,640.04	[IF]	
GA240918-916D	Bike Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$21,254.78	[IF]	
GA240916-904E	Birthright Wanganui Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$29,380.00	[IF]	
GA240922-9261	Bmx New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$26,839.48	[IF]	
GA240906-8753	Bowls Gisborne-East Coast Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,808.65	[IF]	
GA240922-927B	Diversity Network	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$30,000.00	[IF]	
GA240905-8731	Engage Community Trust	Community Community Support	\$5,529.55	[IF]	
GA240909-881E	Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$4,826.00	[IF]	
GA240909-8800	Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$5,200.00	[IF]	
GA240924-947C	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$4,120.43	[IF]	
GA240911-889F	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$20,000.00	[R]	~
GA240830-855C	Hayseed Trust	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA240918-9127	Henry Hill School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$32,311.77	[IF]	
GA240918-915F	Hibernian Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,500.00	[IF]	
GA240824-7882	Island Bay Playcentre	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$7,553.20	[IF]	
GA240926-9799	Kaicycle Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$4,150.00	[IF]	
GA240916-9068	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$998.72	[IF]	
GA240916-9050	Lucknow School	Research And Education	\$5,000.00	[IF]	

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by



		Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa			
GA240916-9098	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA240902-8655	Menzshed Hastings	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,299.00	[IF]	
GA240902-8642	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$20,450.36	[IF]	
GA240930-0113	North City Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,982.60	[IF]	
GA240919-9171	Nztrio Foundation	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,507.00	[IF]	
GA240930-0032	Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$9,687.56	[IF]	
GA240921-925F	S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,750.00	[IF]	
GA240927-9863	Safe Turangi	Community Community Support	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA240920-923F	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sport Sports Other	\$4,500.00	[IF]	
GA240930-0140	Supertonic Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA240904-8712	Swim For Life Tairawhiti	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$37,100.00	[IF]	
GA240930-0048	Tairawhiti Multicultural Council Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$40,000.00	[IF]	
GA240926-9776	Te Kura O Pakipaki	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA240930-0085	Te Kura Toi Whakaari O Aotearoa: New Zealand Drama School In	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,641.54	[IF]	
GA240926-9766	The Depression Recovery Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA240926-967A	The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$8,250.00	[IF]	
GA240926-9705	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$7,041.46	[IF]	
GA240826-801D	Upokongaro School	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$3,025.22	[IF]	
GA240826-8069	Vogelmorn Community Group Charitable Trust	Community Community Trust	\$20,000.00	[IF]	
GA240827-8155	Wanganui Petre Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	[IF]	

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by CONS



		Horse Sports			
GA240827-8142	Wellington Sexual Abuse Help Foundation	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$49,871.27	[IF]	
GA240927-988A	Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,563.50	[IF]	
GA240924-944A	Women's Centre New Plymouth Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$5,018.26	[IF]	
GA240926-9734	Women's Network (Wanganui) Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
			<u>\$502,306.39</u>		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by